SPT7725
8-BIT, 300 MSPS, FLASH A/D CONVERTER
TECHNICAL DATA
AUGUST 17, 2001
FEATURES
• Metastable errors reduced to 1 LSB
• Low input capacitance: 10 pF
• Wide input bandwidth: 210 MHz

�
Cerquad
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER LINEARITY TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE TYPE
SPT7725AIJ 0.75 LSB –25 to +85 °C 42L Ceramic S/B
SPT7725BIJ 0.95 LSB –25 to +85 °C 42L Ceramic S/B
SPT7725AIG 0.75 LSB –25 to +85 °C 46L PGA
SPT7725BIG 0.95 LSB –25 to +85 °C 46L PGA
SPT7725AIQ 0.75 LSB –25 to +85 °C 44L Cerquad
SPT7725BIQ 0.95 LSB –25 to +85 °C 44L Cerquad
SPT7725BCU 0.95 LSB +25 °C Die*
*Please see the die specification for guaranteed electrical performance.
PIN ASSIGNMENTS PIN FUNCTIONS
Name Function
LINV D0 through D6 Output Inversion Control Pin